STANDARD COLOR
Uncoated Natural Patina
Code: UN
OPTIONAL COLORS
Federal Yellow
Code: YW
Brick Red
Code: RD

and 11B-705 “Detectable Warnings And Detectable Directional Texture”
D. Gray Cast Iron Detectable/Tactile Warning Surface Indicator Plates shall be according to
ASTM A 48M, Class 35B, and shall be bare and not coated with paint or other coatings or
substances. Castings shall be sound, free from pouring faults, cracks, blowholes and
other defects.
E. Dimensions: The plate shall incorporate an in-line pattern of truncated domes
measuring nominal 0.2” height, 0.90” base diameter, 0.45” top diameter spaced center-
to-center 2.35” (+/- 0.05) For wheelchair safety the field area shall consist of a series of
micro texture 0.06” high. Cast Iron Detectable/Tactile Warning Surface Indicator Plates
shall be held within the following dimensions and tolerances:
Part No. Size (Width x Height) Radius Weight
(lbs)
ADV-CI-1824 18” (W) x 24” (H) None 35
ADV-CI-2424 24”(W) x 24”(H) None 42
ADV-CI-3024 30”(W)x24”(H) None 54
ADV-CI-24-10R 24”(H) 10 Ft. 41
ADV-CI-24-15R 24”(H) 15 ft. 39
ADV-CI-24-17.5R 24”(H) 17.5 ft. 39
ADV-CI-24-20R 24”(H) 20 ft. 38
ADV-CI-24-25R 24”(H) 25 ft. 39
ADV-CI-24-30R 24”(H) 30 ft. 43
ADV-CI-24-35R 24”(H) 35 ft. 43
Cast Iron Detectable/Tactile Warning Surface Indicator Plate
Page 3
F. Product Data: Gray Cast Iron Detectable/Tactile Warning Surface Indicator Plates shall
meet or exceed the following test criteria: